• 750,000 options over the Company's ordinary shares issued pursuant to the Company's Employee

Share/Option Purchase Plan (ESOPP Options),

which (together) represent 2.22% of the total shares in the Company on issue (on a fully diluted basis).

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Page 7 of 8

If Mr. Maguire’s Rights are exercised, it is expected that such exercise will have a small dilutionary effect on
existing shareholders’ interests, as follows:

(a) If all of the Rights granted to Mr. Maguire in 2013 and all of Mr. Maguire's ESOPP Options are

exercised, based on the current number of issued shares in the Company, he would hold an interest in
approximately 2.43% of the issued shares in the Company on a fully diluted basis, as illustrated in the
following table:

MCP ordinary
shareholder

After exercise of ESOPP Options held
by Mr. Maguire, but before conversion
of 2013 Rights held by Mr. Maguire2

After conversion of 2013 Rights and
ESOPP Options held by Mr. Maguire2,3

Number of MCP
ordinary shares

Percentage of total
MCP ordinary
shares1

Number of MCP
ordinary shares

Percentage of total
MCP ordinary
shares1

Paul Maguire and
his associates

2,000,143 2.22% 2,192,143 2.43%

All MCP ordinary
shareholders other
than Paul Maguire
and his associates

88,044,055 97.78% 88,044,055 97.57%

TOTAL 90,044,198 100.0% 90,236,198 100.0%

Notes:
1. Approximate figures.
2. Assuming the Company does not issue any other equity securities, and assuming neither Mr. Maguire nor his associates acquire

any other equity securities in the Company.
3. Assuming the 2013 Rights referred to in this resolution are issued to Mr. Maguire, fully vested and exercised on a one-for-one basis.

(b) Given that the number of Rights that may be issued to Mr. Maguire in each year following 2013 is

subject to certain conditions and is calculated based on the Company's VWAP and his annual base
salary at that time, it is not possible to determine the exact percentage interest that Mr. Maguire would